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School Calendar 2025-2026 
 

SEMESTER ONE: 

Kindergarten & Preschool Drop-In Thursday, August 28 

First Day of School   Tuesday, September 2 

CCA Back to School Fall Fair  Thursday, September 11, 5:00 - 8:00 p.m.  

 Community Event Redblacks game Saturday, September 20, 3:00 p.m. 

Terry Fox Run    Wednesday, September 24, 2:15 - 3:15 p.m. 

Thanksgiving - Holiday   Monday, October 13. No classes.  

Picture Day     Friday, October 24 

Professional Development Day** Thursday and Friday, October 30 and 31  

No classes.  

Mid-Semester Report Cards  Wednesday, November 12 

Parent and Annual General Meeting Monday, November 24 @ 7:00 p.m. 

Book Fair     Wednesday to Friday, November 19-21 

Parent Teacher Interviews  Thursday, November 20, 4:00 – 8:00 p.m. 

Parent Teacher Interviews  Friday, November 21. No Classes. 

Picture Re-take Day/Siblings  Friday, November 28 @ 9 a.m. 

P.A. Day – Curriculum Review  Friday, December 5. No Classes 

Christmas Concert                               Wednesday, Dec. 17 @1:00 and 7:00 p.m.  

Christmas Break:     

Classes End      Thursday, December 18 

Classes Resume    Monday, January 5, 2026  
      

Ski Day*     Wednesday, January 21 

Report Card Writing   Friday, January 23. No Classes. 

Term 1 Report Cards   Thursday, February 5 

Professional Development Day  Friday, February 6. No Classes. 

Gratitude Gala*    Friday, February 6 (Doors open at 6:00 p.m.) 

  



SEMESTER TWO: 

Start of Term Two    Monday, February 9  

CCA Family Skate Day*   Friday, February 13 

Family Day                                           Monday, February 16. No classes.  

March Break     Monday to Friday, March 16–20. No classes.  

Good Friday – Holiday    Friday, April 3. No classes.  

Easter Monday - Holiday   Monday, April 6. No classes.  

Mid-Semester Report Cards  Wednesday, April 15 

Grandparents Day*    Wednesday, May 13 

Pastors Lunch*    Thursday, May 14 

Victoria Day - Holiday   Monday, May 18. No classes.  

Music Festival*    Monday, May 25 @ 7:00 p.m. 

Professional Development Day  Friday, May 29. No Classes. 

Report Card Writing   Friday, June 5. No Classes. 

Grade 8 Graduation   Wednesday, June 17 @ 7:00 p.m. 

Final Report Cards    Thursday, June 18 

June Celebration and SK Graduation Thursday, June 18 @ 1:00 p.m.  

Last Day of School    Thursday, June 18 

 

      

Monthly Extras 

Dress Down for $2    Third Friday of each month 

Public Speaking    February  

Scripture Memorization   March  

Science Fair     March  

Spelling Bee     April 
 

 

 

Swim Lessons (Grades 1-4)  April 8-24 (Tuesday and Thursday) 

      

      

*Subject to change due to scheduling conflicts, snow days, etc. 

**2-Day Staff PD/Learning. 2025 Edvance Annual Gathering 

 

 

Updated November, 2025 


